

Press release | Stockholm 2022-02-07

Annehem Fastigheter changes CEO

The Board of Annehem Fastigheter (publ) has today decided to initiate a process to appoint a new CEO for the company. The company's current CEO, Jörgen Lundgren, will remain in his position as CEO during a transitional period of no more than six months.

The Board of Annehem Fastigheter has today decided to initiate a process to appoint a new CEO. The current CEO, Jörgen Lundgren, has been resigned due to that the Board and the CEO have different views on the company's strategy going forward. Jörgen Lundgren will remain in his position as CEO during a transitional period of no more than six months. The process of recruiting a permanent successor will commence immediately.

"I want to thank Jörgen for his contributions to the company. He has successfully led Annehem Fastigheter through Peabs distribution of the shares in the company and has established the company in the listed environment at Nasdaq Stockholm. The Board has now decided to increase the exposure to residential properties, while the strategy for Annehem Fastigheter to expand in office, community service and residential properties remains.", says Göran Grosskopf, Chairman of the Board of Annehem Fastigheter.

Göran Grosskopf

Chairman of the Board

For further information please contact:

Eva Milton

Tel: +46733363660

This information is of the type that Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ) is required to disclose under the EU Market Abuse Regulation and the Securities Markets Act. This information was released, through the provision of the above-mentioned contact person, for publication on February 7, 2022 at 19:00 CET.

About Annehem Fastigheter

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property company specialising in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg, Helsinki and Oslo. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 24 investment properties with a value of SEK 3,914 million and a lettable area of 193 thousand sqm. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B. For more information, please visit our website www.annehem.se.